ASSESSOR PARCEL NOS.

125-22-802-003 125-23-401-003

RELINQUISHMENT OF PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENTS

COUNTY OF CLARK ("County"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, for itself, its successors in interest and assigns, hereby fully, completely, and in all respects relinquishes, releases, vacates, waives and reconveys all of County's perpetual avigation easements, rights and interests in and under the following, hereby rendering each and all of the following in any and all respects *null*, *void and of no further force or effect*:

- 1. GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded February 2, 1982 as Instrument 1529 in Book 1488506 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.
- 2. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded February 22, 1991 as Instrument 00825 in Book 910222 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.
- 3. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded March 8, 1991 as Instrument 00817 in Book 910308 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.
- 4. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded February 8, 1993 as Instrument 01016 in Book 930208 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.
- 5. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded July 1, 1993 as Instrument 00737 in Book 930701 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.
- 6. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded **December 22, 1993** as **Instrument 01754** in **Book 931222** of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.
- 7. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded May 18, 1994 as Instrument 01172 in Book 940518 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.
- **8. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT GRANT OF EASEMENT** recorded **May 18, 1994** as **Instrument 01173** in **Book 940518** of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

The Clark County Board of County Commissioners having considered this Relinquishment at its regular meeting on the 2nd day of May, 2023, it appearing to the satisfaction of the Board that this Relinquishment would not adversely affect the public interest in any substantial detriment to person or persons, and the Board being fully advised in the premises, this Relinquishment is executed on the date below written, to be recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Clark County, Nevada
By:LYNN GOYA, COUNTY CLERK	BY: JAMES B. GIBSON, CHAIR
	DATE:, 2023
STATE OF NEVADA)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF CLARK)	
County, Nevada, James B. Gibson, Chair of the Clark County, Nevada, known to be the personal control of the county.	sonally appeared before me, County Clerk of Clark the Clark County Board of County Commissioners of on described in and who executed the foregoing t he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the
	LYNN GOYA, COUNTY CLERK